



KMF BUILDERS & DEVELOPERS LTD.

Regd. Office : 508, Golf Manor NAL Wind Tunnel Road, Murugesh Palya, Bangalore 560017 Tel. : 080-41486142
Corp. Office : 907, 9th Floor, Vikram Tower, Rajendera Place, New Delhi -110008 Tel. : 011-45636075

Site Office : GH-2, Rukmani Vihar, Vrindavan, Mathura. (U.P.) E-mail : kmfbuilders95@gmail.com Web : www.kmfbuilders.com

CIN : L45203KA1995PLC017422

GSTIN No. : 29AAACK8497L1ZO

Date: - 16.11.2024

To
The Manager
Listing Department
The Bombay Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy tower
Dalal street, mumbai-400001
Fax no. 022-22723121/3719/2037

Sub: Submission of Newspaper advertisement regarding quarter ended financial results for the quarter and half yearly ended 30.09.2024

Dear Sir,

In terms of Regulations 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 the company has published the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2024 in Vishwavani (kannad) edition dated Friday, November 16, 2024 and in Financial Express' (English all edition) edition dated Friday, November 16, 2024.

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III (A) (12)

Please find enclosed the copy of Newspaper articles as published in the above mentioned newspapers.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge receipt

Yours faithfully
For KMF Builders and Developers Limited


For KMF Builders & Developers Ltd.
Priyanka Behl
Company Secretary

Priyanka Behl
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)



ANS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U67120G1999PTC035472
Registered Office: 501, 502 & 502A, 5th Floor, DSC CSL (53E) Block 53, Road 5E, Zone 5, Gift City, Gandhinagar, Gujarat India, 382355 Email: roc@anspl.net
Website: https://ansplshares.com/ Tel Phone: 0281-6699322

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2024

ANS Private Limited ("the Company") hereby informs that the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on Thursday, 14th November 2024, have, inter-alia, considered and approved the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 ("Results") along with Limited Review Report issued by Statutory Auditors of the Company.

In compliance with the Regulation 52 (8) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time), the aforesaid Results are now being made available through Quick Response Code ("QR Code") given below and the same are also published on the website of the company at https://ansplshares.com/investor-corner/ and the stock exchange i.e. BSE Limited at https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/debt/stock/cripcode/976009/976009/



Scan the QR code to view results on website of the Company

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2024

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of ANS Private Limited
Sd/-
Jayesh N. Sheth
Managing Director
DIN: 00002162

KACHCHH MINERALS LIMITED						
CIN : L15543MH1981PLC024282						
Regd. Office : Shop No 16, 5 2nd Floor, Sej Plaza, Marve Road, Nr Nutan Vidya Mandir School, Malad West, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400064 Email id: kachhmineral@yahoo.in						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Half year ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
		30 Sep 2024	30 Jun 2024	30 Sep 2024	30 Sep 2023	31 Mar 2024
1	Total Income from operations (net)	-	29.44	87.85	29.44	153.12
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.70)	5.72	22.34	0.02	42.52
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.70)	5.72	22.34	0.02	42.52
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.70)	5.72	22.34	0.02	42.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5.70)	5.72	22.34	0.02	42.52
6	Paid up equity capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	-	-	-	-	-
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)	(0.11)	0.11	0.42	0.00	0.80
	Basic	(0.11)	0.11	0.42	0.00	0.80
	Diluted	(0.11)	0.11	0.42	0.00	0.80

Notes: The above is the extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial results are available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com), NSE website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kachhmineral.com).

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Kachchh Minerals Limited
Sd/-
KULDIP BHALCHANDRA VYAS
DIRECTOR & CHAIRPERSON
DIN: 02529838

Place: Kutch
Date: 14.11.2024

KMF Builders & Developers Ltd.					
Regd. Office: - Flat No. 508, Golf Manor, NAL Wind Tunnel Road, Murgeshpalya, Bangalore-560017, Ph.-25238007, 41486142-43					
CIN: L45203KA1995PLC017422 www.kmfbuilders.com kmfbuilder9@gmail.com					
Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Fig in Lakhs)					
Sl No	Particulars	QTRLY	HALF YEARLY		YEARLY
		Quarter Ended (30/09/2024) Unaudited	Half Year Ended (30/09/2024) Unaudited	Half Year Ended (30/09/2023) Unaudited	Year Ended (31/03/2024) Audited
1	Total Income from operations	12.39	22.09	1156.09	2055.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-19.56	-59.63	-794.14	65.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-19.56	-59.63	-794.14	65.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-19.56	-59.63	-793.09	47.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (attributable to owners of the company)	-19.56	-59.63	-793.09	47.92
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	609.10	609.10	609.10	609.10
7	Reserves (excl. Revaluation Reserve) as per audited balance sheet of previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5 each) (for continuing and operations)	-0.16	-0.49	-6.51	0.39
	Basic & Diluted				

Notes: -The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The above unaudited financial results for the qtr and half year ended 30.09.2024 were reviewed by the audit committee at the meeting held on 14.11.2024 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on 14.11.2024

The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the stock exchanges website www.bseindia.com & on the company website www.kmfbuilders.com

By order of the Board
KMF Builders & Developers Ltd
Sd/-
Corve Chadha
Managing Director

Place: Delhi
Date: 14.11.2024

DSJ KEEP LEARNING LIMITED				
(Formerly known as DSJ Communications Limited)				
CIN : L80100MH1989PLC054329				
Regd. Office: 419-A, Arun Chambers, 4th Floor, Tardeo, Mumbai-400034				
Tel: 8976958625 Email id: compliance@dsjkeeplearning.com, Website: dsjkeeplearning.com				
Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024				
Rs. in Lakhs (except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	FOR QUARTER ENDED	FOR HALF YEAR ENDED	CORRESPONDING QUARTER ENDED
		30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)
1	Total income from operations	207.14	468.84	163.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	15.35	30.93	28.98
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	15.35	30.93	28.98
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.09	23.36	22.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12.42	23.69	22.14
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	1,557.12	1,557.12	875.88
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/-each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations)-	-	-	-
	Basic	0.01	0.02	0.03
	Diluted	0.01	0.02	0.03

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Thursday 14th November, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. dsjkeeplearning.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).

For DSJ Keep Learning Limited
Sd/-
Pranav Padode
Whole time Director & CEO
DIN : 08658387

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th November, 2024

भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक RESERVE BANK OF INDIA					
www.rbi.org.in					
AUCTION OF STATE GOVERNMENT SECURITIES					
The following State Governments have offered to sell stock by way of auction, for an aggregate amount of ₹9,349/- crore (Face Value).					
Sr. No.	State/UT	Amount to be raised (₹ cr)	Additional borrowing (Greenshoe) option (₹ cr)	Tenure (in years)	Type of auction
1.	Bihar	2,000	-	10	Yield Basis
2.	Goa	100	-	10	Yield Basis
3.	Kerala	1,249	-	07	Yield Basis
4.	Odisha	1,000	-	14	Yield Basis
5.	Tamil Nadu	2,000	-	10	Yield Basis
6.	Uttar Pradesh	3,000	-	06	Yield Basis
	Total	9,349			

The auction will be conducted on Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) in multiple-price format on **November 19, 2024 (Tuesday)**. Individual investors can also place bids as per the non-competitive scheme through the Retail Direct portal (https://rbiretaildirect.org.in). For further details please refer to RBI press release dated **November 14, 2024 (Thursday)** on RBI website www.rbi.org.in

"Don't get cheated by E-mails/SMSs/Calls promising you money."

PLAZA WIRES LIMITED						
CIN: U31300DL2006PLC152344						
Regd. Office: A-74, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-2, New Delhi-110020;						
Email id: compliance@plazawires.in, Tel No: 011-66369696; Website: www.plazawires.in						
Extract of the Financial Results in Rs. Millions (Audited)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income/Revenue from operations	479.84	480.13	955.88	963.06	1999.06
2.	Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	1.3	23.96	11.05	37.57	52.22
3.	Net profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	1.3	23.96	11.05	37.57	52.22
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	1.55	15.45	8.41	25.45	36.77
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	1.81	15.34	8.67	25.34	36.51
6.	Paid up Equity share capital	437.52	305.52	437.52	305.52	437.52
7.	Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the preceding/completed year end balance sheet)	-	-	-	-	757.65
8.	Earnings per share in Rs. (Per share of Rs. 10 each, Basic and diluted)	0.04	0.51	0.23	0.84	1

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year to Date Un-audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results are available on the website of the company www.plazawires.in and National Stock Exchange Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com)

b) The Company has prepared these financials results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

c) The above financials have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024.

For Plaza Wires Limited
Sd/-
Sanjay Gupta
DIN:0202273
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Delhi
Date: Novemehr 14, 2024

Nazara Technologies Limited													
CIN: L72900MH1999PLC122970													
Regd. Office: 51-54, Maker Chambers 3, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021													
Tel.: +91-22-40330800 Fax: +91-22-22810606 Email: info@nazara.com, Website: www.nazara.com													
EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS OF NAZARA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024													
Rs. in Lakhs													
Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year to date		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year to date	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations	34,425	27,565	30,954	61,990	57,571	1,21,791	2,455	2,703	1,432	5,158	2,570	6,787
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,175	3,403	2,124	5,578	4,951	10,344	1,168	1,230	142	2,398	338	(9,198)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,624	2,362	2,418	3,986	4,504	7,475	1,273	963	55	2,236	207	(9,750)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,412	2,164	2,738	3,576	3,783	7,736	1,252	959	60	2,211	209	(9,748)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 4/- each)	3,062	3,062	2,647	3,062	2,647	3,062	3,062	3,062	2,647	3,062	2,647	3,062
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,96,798	-	-	-	-	-	1,57,243
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 4/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	2.87	2.96	3.00	5.83	5.94	8.16	1.66	1.26	0.09	2.92	0.32	(14.07)
	Basic (in ₹) :	2.87	2.96	3.00	5.83	5.94	8.16	1.66	1.26	0.09	2.92	0.32	(14.07)
	Diluted (in ₹) :	2.87	2.96	3.00	5.83	5.94	8.16	1.66	1.26	0.09	2.92	0.32	(14.07)

Notes:

1. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half-Year ended financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.nazara.com).

3. The detailed financials results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 14, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Nazara Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Nitish Mittersain
Joint Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 02347434

Place: Mumbai
Date: 15th November 2024

CAMBRIDGE TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISES LIMITED				
Regd. Office: Capital Park, 4th Floor, Unit No. 403B & 404, Plot No. 1-98/471-13, 28 & 29, Survey No. 72, Image Gardens Road, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana, India. CIN: L72200TG1999PLC0305997				
Phone: +91-40-6723 4400 Fax: +91-40-6723 4800 E-mail: cte_secretariat@cptel.com Website: www.cptel.com				
UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending	Year to date	Corresponding 3 months
		30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	ended in the previous year
1	Total income from operations (net)	4,305.30	9,680.80	4,351.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,834.71)	(3,688.86)	(399.29)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,834.71)	(3,688.86)	(399.29)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,895.75)	(3,739.74)	(425.86)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,720.86)	(3,673.57)	(375.62)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,963.10	1,963.10	1,963.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)	(14.75)	(19.05)	(1.93)
	Basic:	(14.75)	(19.05)	(1.93)
	Diluted:	(14.75)	(19.05)	(1.93)

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the period ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.cptel.com.

b) Extract from the Standalone unaudited financial results:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23
Income from operations (net)	1,731.96	3,520.21	2,109.53
Profit / (Loss) before tax	197.64	482.87	256.05
Profit / (Loss) after tax	144.37	349.50	229.66
Total comprehensive income for the period	142.89	328.14	230.75

For Cambridge Technology Enterprises Limited
Dharani Raghurama Swaroop
Whole-Time Director
(DIN: 00453250)

Place : Hyderabad
Date : November 14, 2024

KOTHARI INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED													
CIN No. L74110TN1970PLC005865													
Regd. Office: Kothari Buildings, 114, Mahatma Gandhi Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034, email id: enquiries@kotharis.in													
EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2024													
Rs. In lakhs													
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated						
		(Quarter) 30-09-2024 (unaudited)	(Quarter) 30-06-2024 (unaudited)	(Quarter) 30-09-2023 (unaudited)	6 months ended 30/09/2024 (unaudited)	6 months ended 30/09/2023 (unaudited)	Previous year ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)	(Quarter) 30-09-2024 (unaudited)	(Quarter) 30-06-2024 (unaudited)	(Quarter) 30-09-2023 (unaudited)	6 months ended 30/09/2024 (unaudited)	6 months ended 30/09/2023 (unaudited)	Previous year ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2171.22	1344.40	601.49	3515.61	796.84	1363.52	2171.22	1344.40	601.49	3515.61	796.84	1363.52
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.18	27.45	(87.26)	36.63	(202.08)	4032.45	9.18	27.42	(87.30)	36.60	(202.08)	4032.07
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.18	27.45	1451.74	36.63	1008.76	4032.45	9.18	27.42	1451.70	36.60	1008.76	4032.07
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period (after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.18	27.45	6433.61	36.63	5990.63	3169.32	9.18	27.42	6433.57	36.60	5990.63	

